



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304,472.8890 FAX 304,472.8897

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is Intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



ンログのこれへ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15726

DEP15726

GUY NISBET

www.maddelessicoeneseonidencesto/airendioniose

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

¥709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRIN	rep (Sec.)	ISPS TIER	MS OF SAI	9 <b>6</b> % (17%)	SHIP	VIA	4041 Kra	**************************************	OB AND	Jean Salisan	FRÉIGH	TERMS
01/26/		1 <u>9180 au 110 70</u>	Arthur ann		S37, 1 190 1 100 0 1 1000	**********	3,31,0			.317.77	7.80 SHALL	a finit a confued confued a
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012					PENING			130PM	
LINE	QVA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT No	ITEM NI	MBEA		UNI	TPRICE		AM	משפ
0001		1	JB		962~73							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAI	O & GN	THE	RPROPE	RTIES			
			D	CUILES	T FOR QUI	TATIO	N					
	TUE WE	er vid			HASING D			ON DEUA	V E DE	TU		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF EN	VIRONM	ENT	AL PROT	TECTION			
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	M QUALIF: L LABOR /	AND MA	TER:	IALS FO	R THE			3
	THE "T	UB RUN	HIGH	WALL	ABANDONI & REFUSE	PHASE	I	PROJEC		AS		
	(TUCKE	R CO.)			THOMAS,				. Here			
	02/14/	12 0 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CON	RESTED	PAF	RTIES A	RE			
	MANDAT	DRY PR	E-BID	SHAL	S MEETING	IN DI	SQUA	ALIFICA	NOIT			
	BIDDER	, ALS	D, PR	EBIDS	N MAY REF	OLVE I	EXTE	ENSIVE	FOOT			
	WEATHE		DYFFT	CULI	TERRAIN /	AND/UR	100	KING IN	ICLEMEN	1		
					LL BE MAI OMPLETE.			BLE FOR		rue		
		AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	TENDAN	CE A	AT THE				
	REPRES	ENTATI	VE NA	ME ON	THE ATTE	ENDANC	SI			ULT		
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM	ENTATION BLE FOR E	TO VE	RIFY	ATTEN	DANCE.			
SIGNATURE)	9 1	مركز كالمنا	-10	SEE RE	(ERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	~			DATE &		
TITLE	W. 5	LI FE	IN	280		1304	41	2 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			O BE NOTED	

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division, Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W,Va, C,S,R, §148-1-6.6).



MODZM<

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation Department of Administration Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CANON

PAGE 2

WASHING THE SECONDESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY O GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	(F.O.3)	FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/2012	25 34 36 QC 101 3 30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
DID OPENING DATE: D X / 0 6	/2012	BID O		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	NOS CAT	ITEM NUMBER	VNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS FAILURE TO ADDITION. W	PURCHASING D SUME ANY RESP	ON REQUIRED ON TOIVISION AND THE PONSIBILITY FOR PRE-BID ATTENDATE ALL POTENTIAL FAX NUMBER.	A BIDDER'S	
THE STARTIN	G TIME FOR TH	HE PRE-BID. BID TER THE BEGINNIN	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE IG OF THE I OR PARTICIPATE.	
DIRECTIONS  EXIT 1-79 A	T EXIT 99 (WE	ESTON/BUCKHANNON	) AND TRAVEL	
EAST ALONG TO ITS END 219 NORTH P APPROXIMATE TO THE SOUT THE PRIVATE APPROXIMATE TO THE BEGI PROJECT ARE	CORRIDOR "H" AT THE PARSON ASSING THROUG LY 26 MILES H OF U.S. RT GRAVEL ROAD LY 500 FEET, NNING OF TUB A.	(U.S. RT. 3 AND NS EXIT. CONTING GH PARSONS, WEST TO A PRIVATE GRA . 219. TURN RIC , PASSING LOCKEL IN ALL APPROXMARION HIGHWALL &	OUS. RI. 219) NUE ON U.S. RT, VIRGINIA, FOR AVEL ROAD LOCATED GHT (SOUTH) ON OGATE #21 AT ATELY 0.2 MILES REFUSE PH I	
PLANS & SPE	CS MAY BE OB ST, ON CD FRI OFFICE OF A FOR THE CD OF 1: 304-926-04	GG SMITH, 304-49 TAINED BY THE FOR THE WV DEPT. ML & R, WITH NO R MAILING. CAL 99, EXT. 1668 OF	OLLOWING METHODS: OF ENVIRONMENTAL CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE	
2) BLANS A	AND SPECIFICA	TIONS WILL BE M ES IN CHARLESTO	N, CLARKSBURG,	
	SEE REVE	rse side for terms and col telephone	IDATE	1 1
SIGNATURE OF E PRE	ut	3042	ALC CACA IN	16/2015
TITLE	55032867		Market of Read	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

MANAGE HERE

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 26201 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WWW.WAPDEESSANORBESPONDENCES OF ALLENTION OF SHOW

DATE PHIN	ne r6.00- 6 od 200	dasse en sa <b>ren</b>	Mg/digitalities CCC		SHIPOVIASOS SASSASS	FOS	FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, SANS, SPINSTER,	1 030 0 40 m 30 50 m 40 0	itidi di shitetii . ;	e la francia specialista de	ram pagana paga a sana	<u> </u>	2 100 0113 023 12 023 01 023 12 023 12
BID OPENING DATE:	ZUIE	03/06/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
CINE	QUA		March 16, 75 (100), 200	ITE	MINUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
	***** PRINT	THE CON	EAS UPON TRACTOR TS.**		, RESPONSIBL	E FOR ALL	
	TATION REQUIR TO SUI WITH AFFIDA AFFIDA PROVIS VIRGIN	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID AVIT MU IDENCE SIONS O NIA COD	PUBLIC H VENDOR THE SAN THE E ST BE SI OF THE N F ARTICL E. FAIL CE AFFIL	IMPROVEM THAT SUE TIME A NCLOSED GNED AND ENDOR'S E 1D, CH URE TO S	ENT CONSTR BMITS A BI N AFFIDAVI DRUG-FREE SUBMITTED COMPLIANCE APTER 21 O UBMIT THE H THE BID	WITH THE BID	T .
	NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECU PROCES	E TO PR N 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR ED.	OCEED: ALENDAR UNLESS CHASE OF	THIS CON DAYS AFT OTHERWI DER WILL	TRACT IS T ER THE NOT SE SPECIFI BE CONSID	.  D BE PERFORMED  ICE TO PROCEED  ED, THE FULLY  ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICI SUPPL	TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL THIS E VENDOR OF AN	CONTRAC IF THE NFERIOR	T IMMEDIAT	ING RESERVES TELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORD CONTRACT	EN
	THE H RATES TO WE	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE U ABLISHED INIA COD WAGE RA	S. DEPAR FOR TUC E 21-5A, ES APPLY	KER COUNTY ET,SEQ. TO THIS P	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W , PURSUANT PROJECT.)	IAGE
SIGNATURE / /	(11) 1	0/	o seek	enekelise sine	TELEDUONE		DATE 3/16/2012



VENOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

## Request for Quotation DEP15726

DEP15726

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Berennaddressicoffiesfondenceriofabiennion:obsessess

111111111111111111111111111111111111111		SHI WER	MS OF SAL	<b>5</b> 44 / 14 / 18	SHIP	VIA AIV		F.O.B		EREIGHTTERMS
01/26/		n = 10 1 1	2010		V	D 7 P		110 = 12:=		
BID OPENING DATE:	103.0800W83	03/06/	Section (Section)	Street Report 2	laged built-derfolk Copy.	BID	a Marie populati	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UQP	CAT. NO.	NEWNO	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
			***************************************				<u> </u>			dial s
			1						Ì	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RBITR	ATION OR		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY I	NTEREST	1	
					CONTAINE					
								DOCUMENTS		
	PERTAI	NING I	O THIS	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELE	IED.		
	MUBKEB	SI COM	PENSA	r t n N	VENDOR	IS REDU	TRED	TO PROVIDE	-	
								SUCCESSFU		
		VI 2011								
				CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT	- 1	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT							
		MOUDAN	CF . E	10050	OENL VENE	ALLO GO		NTON DROOM	.	
					LIABILITY			NISH PROOF		
								CIFIED IN	- 1	
					MINIMUM					
					250,000.	1828			- 1	
	100 GE 5000									
								ENDOR SHAL		
								NSURANCE 1 E CONTRACT		
	AN AMU	UNI EU	UAL II	3 100	4 UF THE	ANOUNT	חו יוט	E CUNTRAC	١٠	
									- 1	
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT OF	:	
			1					IA, SHALL E	3E	
					D AS A BI			SUCCESSFL		
			Co.					D AND LABO		
								CONTRACT.		
						. 100mm in		SHED BY A	3 K	
								INESS IN T	THE	
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	AINIE	. A LETT	ER OF C	REDIT	SUBMITTEL		
					ONLY BE					
		\$100,0	20.07 mm			_ LT		S ARE NOT	ĺ	
	MULEPI	ABLE I	N LIE	, 01	THE 5% BI	י מאחם מ	rent	UKMANUE		
				SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR T		OITIONS		<u> </u>	
5IQNATURE /	Set	6	euth			304-4	12-88	COCE	311	21001
TITLE	C E I E		ECUS.						GES '	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



**M2000** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

5037967

## Request for

DEP15726

PAGE

DESCRIPTION OF THE SECONDENCIES OF A SECULION OF THE SECOND OF THE SECON

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/06/2012 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER VOP UNIT PAICE 18.19 QUANTITY LINE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWD (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS: 1 TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15726

PAGE

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER GUY NISBET 3.04-558-8802

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UDP UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: MYOCO37. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY SEE NEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-4TZ-8890 BIGNATUR

FEN 50328677 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-472-8890



MOD SHIC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

### Request for Quotation

CANON

DEP15726

···· PAGE

GUY NISBET

BARRETADDHESSICOHRESCONDENGER O ALTENHORIOS 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINT	ED	TÉR	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	Openion in	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		BI	DPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
ENE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP C	VI O	EM NUMBER		UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
					D GUARANTI M THE DATI		HE ACCEPTAN	CE
	0.00000	WORK.			THE CONT			
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FOR I	NEGLIGEN	CE OR FAUI	TY MATE	RIALS, AN	
	BE REM		AT THE I		N THE GUAI DF THE COI		ERIOD SHA UPON	L
	CONTRA	(B) CTOR W	DURING	IHT NIATE	E PROJECT	TO THE	ERIOD, THE	
					ACCEPTANO LIGENCE OF			3
							DURING THE	
1		EXPEN	SE.					
		UED AS	BEING A	AN EXTENS	SION OF T	E PERFO	HALL NOT I	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR (D)			CONTRACT CERNING RI	The state of the s	ION MAY B	E
1		R DEFI NED HE		THE TECHI	NICAL SPE	FICATI	ONS	
	(3) T	ERMINA		ATRACT MA	AY BE CAN	ELLED I	N WHOLE O	R
		TINW	RITING 1	THE D	IRECTOR OF	PURCHA		
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED THAT	THE CON	TRACTOR IS	GIVEN	NOT LESS	
					RITTEN NO 1PT REQUES		ELIVERED I	ВЧ
	TO TER	MINATE	•			22. 50		
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE THE	E RESPONS	SIBILITY	F THE S	UCCESSFUL	
		(A)					F HIGHWAY	s
				NSPORTATI	ION OF EQU OB SITE.	THENT	ИИЯ	
	4.18 K 100 K	) Mar Lassianay'n So	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	EVREVERSE:SID	FOR TERMS AND	ONDITIONS	. Magamati - 1864 ili ili ili	
SIGNATURE (	1/1	DO	( do d	/	TELEPHONE		- IDAT	C
	elle	16/0	- Cuch	λ	30A-4	US-889		\$1612012



2002年

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

MANAGO NO JUNETA COMPANDA MANAGO PER POST SE ENTROPO DE PROPERTO D GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

¥709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF PO BOX 2049 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE BUCKHANNON WV 26201 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TÉR	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	A P. SANSON	SCORE PROBLEM	ikini/(28)	FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/	-							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	130PM
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	9 <b>6A</b>	UNITERICE		ΑΝΟύΝΤ
					REQUIR	ED CONSTRUC	TION	
	PERMI	rs or R	ELATED JOE	PERMITS.				
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SPECIFI	CATIONS:	TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
	ACCORT	DANCE W	TTH THE SP	ECIFICATION	NS PRE	PARED FOR T	HE	
	RECLA		OF THE TTU			REFUSE PHA		
				RPORATED H	IERE IN	BY REFEREN	CE	
	AND AL	L PROV	ISIONS, CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	IONS THEREI	N ARE	
	MADE F	ROPERL	Y A PART C	F THIS COM	ITRACT,	AND CONSIS	TS OF	
		AWINGS	AS PREPARE	D BY STAN	LEC CON	SULTING SER	VICES	
	INC.		C AND COME	U ETTON.				
	(6)		S AND COMP		T HOTE	O DEP AN		
	ADDI T					ED SCHEDULE	OF	
	VALUE	S AS HE	REIN BEFOR	E REQUESTO	D. TH	E FORM INCL	UDED	
	IN THE	SPECI	FICATIONS	SHALL BE	SED FO	R APPLICATI	ONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S IN'	TENT TH	AT THE PAYM	ENT TO	
	THE CO	INTRACT	OR BE MADE	WITHIN 6	DAYS	AFTER RECEI	PT OF	
	APPLI	NOITAC	FOR PAYMEN	ľ.				
	(7)	APPLICA	TION FOR F	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			
						DIC BASIS,	SUBMI	
	FOR PA	ARTIAL	PAYMENT BA	SED ON THE	AMOUN	T OF WORK	NT OF	
	COMPLI	ETED AT	THE TIME	OF THE SU	3MITTAL	. THE AMOU	NI UF	
	PAYME	AL MILL	BE DETERM	ITNED LKOW	THE AC	TUAL QUANTI	יוט או	
1	WURK I	CUMPLET	LETED IF I	D OPON ON	V LIMB	URES OR THE		
:	PERCE	VI COMP	LEVEN IF I	MOCH GROW	A COMP	30113		
	BANKR	JPTCY:	IN THE EN	ENT THE VI	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR F	ILES	1.0
	FOR B	ANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM THI	S	
					MINATE	SUCH CONTRA	CT	
	WITHO	JT FURT	HER ORDER					
	REV.	1/2005						
		7	SHEPH	VERSE SUE FOR TE	HME AND CO	voitions .		
SIGNATURE	10/1	1.65	holad	and the second s	ELEPHONE	0688.51	12	6/2017

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUCKHANNON WV

DELL



DOOZ TO

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

## Request for

DEP15726

PACIE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 01/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 30,20 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP NO. PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL SEE DEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 3121501,



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 10

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

	Andree Corne	i Longo (koj <del>sei</del> n	VA OF BALL	Filania model	! •••• • • • • <u>• • • • • • • • • • • • </u>	CIMID VIAIN	85500 (195 <u>8</u> )	ga i regalitetta	FOR	r showka		TEÁMS
01/26/	•	us his our series	Mai Muis Mc	entaly 1990	50, 7 Mai 1 1 m	O 10 3810 A. 1		Parkenn in	- 400 CT - 10 TO 100 CT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00
BID OPENING DATE:	LUIL	03/06/	2012			1 15 15	BID (	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	M. 1000 National Co. (12)
LINE	ąν	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ire	MINUMBER		\$1.79 V	NIT PRICE		AM	MUC
	Р	RODUCTS	IF:									
	A	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	TH OF COST S (\$2, HE PUR	ONE PEOR TWO 500.00 POSES THE S	RCENTHON THOM OF TO	M USED T (.1%) USAND F HICHEVE HIS SEC	O OF T FIVE ER IS CTION,	HE		
	В	. THE DETE NOT QUAN	DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY	TOR O S THA CED I OR OT	F THE T SPEC N THE HERWIS	PURCHA IFIED UNITEI E ARE	ASING STEE STA NOT	DIVIS: L MATE TES IN REASON UIREME	RIALS SUFFI ABLY	ARE CIENT		
	0	CONTRA F THIS URSUANT	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE S	UBJEC'	г то	CIVIL	VIOLAT PENALT	ION IES		
	REV.	10/01/0	1									
	EXHIB	IT 7										
	DOMES PROJE	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	S\$ & S	TEEL :	IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS		1	
	EVERY ALTER PUBLI IN TH MORE STEEL	CORDANC CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF	STRUCT PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT TS PROMACHIM	ION, I IENT OI I IS MO IHERE TO IORE TO IOUCED IERY OI	RECON R MAI DRE T THE C HAN 1 L ACC IN T R EQU	STRUCT NTENAN HAN \$5 OST OF O,000 EPT ON HE UNI IPMENT	ION, CE OF 0,000 STEEL POUNDS LY ALL TED S1 PURCH	AND, IS OF IMINUM TATES.		VII 810118141888211
SIGNATURE	<i>(</i> ),	7 /		- SEE HE	Victor office	TELE	PHONE	17.88	o F	DATE,	~13 DV	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Property of the Pr

DEP15726

PAGE

RESERVADING ENTERNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OATE PRINTED POST TERMS OF PACE 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/06/2012 AMOUNT VOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING DEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS BIONATURE



2002H<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15726

DEP15726

ojou:	PA	Q		
		1	2	

BOMMON ADDRESS CORRESS NO DENUE TO AREA HONOR COMPONIO GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/201	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAME				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/06/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	STEW NOMBER	UNITPRICE	TOUONA
CON	STRUCTION	PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
AND AND LIS PUR SEN	A LIST O SPECIFIC T SHALL B CHASING D D A COPY	F ALL PART ATIONS FOR E FORWARDE IVISION,	INEER SHALL PREFIES THAT HAVE PRITE THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STATESUED.	DCURED DRAWING HE ADDENDUM AN N THE STATE GINEER SHALL A	S D
OPE BUY	ERESTED P	ARTIES AND . ANY ADD FOURTEEN	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID	
THE ORI ADD ADD	DERS AND SAME RUL GINAL BID ENDUM DOC ENDUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT. TH T 1S ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURULATIONS THAT AFENT SHALL ALSO AS E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE FOR TIME AND/OR DATE	CHASING DIVISI PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	ON
EXH	IBIT 10		294 50 S S		
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15726	• • •
ADD	ENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADD	ENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	RY REVISIONS TO	D MY
ADD	ENDUM NO.	's:			
	P	SECRE	VEHSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE	11.59	15 recens	TELEPHONE 304.4	0688.51	ATE 1/2017
TITLE	F				IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN E	ESPONDING	TO REQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

Ţ

DEP15726

PAGE

MATHEMADDHERRACOBRERRONDENCERIONATIENMONIOR GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

É	7	0	9	0	3	5	4	0 6	ś			3	0	4	-4	7	2	- 1	8 8	9	0
)		F		A	L	L	E	N	C	MP	AN	Y									
0	0		B	Q	X		2	0 4	9												
									40												

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL URE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE DEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE YELEPHONE 04-472-809 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for AFRANCHER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

Here and describing the property of the proper GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-472-8890 \*709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE REINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA PART OF THE PART O 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNITARICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID GN23 BUYER: DEP15726 RFQ, NO.; 03/06/2012 BID OPENING DATE: ----1:30PM-~--BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE AFVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE BIGNATURE 3/6/2017 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for AREONOMBER Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

MHANNADD DE ESECOPERES RONDEN (CENTOR PROTECTION ON FOR GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

FOB. DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/26/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/06/2012 CAT, QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT UNE. UQP. ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. DEP15726 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

5032867

472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## Tub Run Highwall Ph I **DEP15726** Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:

Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANT		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.11	1,000		en di tanàna mandritry ny taona ma	* (1" + 1" + " + "	g. May. Train a M.
1.0	Lump S		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2.0	Lump S	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 4% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum		Quality Control (Cannot be more than 2% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.1	Lump S	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)		\$ 65,000.00
4.2	8,450	L.Ft.	Access Road	\$ 13.75	\$116,187.50
5.1	12,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fençe		\$ 30,500.00
5.2	9,000	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device		\$ 40,500.00
5.3	24,300	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 5.25	\$127,575.00
5.4	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 5,000.00	
6.1	74.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2,250.00	\$166,500.00
.7.1	5,012	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 35.00	\$175,420.00
7.2	1,066	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,772.00
7.3	972	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 83.00	\$ 80,676.00
7.4	2,085	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch		\$183,480.00
7.5	Lump	Sum	Grouted Riprap Streambank Protection		\$ 75,000.00
7.6	42	L.Ft.	18" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 80.00	
7.7	42	L.Ft	24" Ø HDPE Pipe		\$. 4,284.00
7,8	110	L.Ft.	36", Ø HDPE Pipe		\$ 13,750.00
7.9	50	L.Ft.	48" Ø HDPE Pipo	\$ 170.00	
7.10	36	L.Ft.	8 Foot by 8 Foot Box Culvert with Wingwalls		\$108,000.00
7.11	125	L.Ft.	Guardrail		\$ 6,250.00
8.0	265,000	C.Yda.	Unclassified Excavation		\$874,500.00
10.0	1,000	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ 1.00	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE
WAS SAN			TOTAL:	\$	2,305,254.50

Bidders Authorized Signature:

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: T.F. Me Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627  Address: P.O. Box 7045  City: Bax No.: 304.471-889  E-mail address: DETTERMAL 9.7 F.Me. Co.
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, There is a such or ity to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part.D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.  Signature  Signature  Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

	_	
Dant	n	

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Jan C. Men	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership 7672
Begin Date:	11111980	Ending Date:
Name Address	Janil C. MEJ Ja.	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	1111980	Ending Date:
Name Address	Justos > HADING	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	31112003	Ending Date:
Name Address	TELYENT ENTIREMA	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	11112017	Ending Date:

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that. Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful biddets prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. 2

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avas.osn)re.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

١.

Back To Reports

Send

Mail To:

Page 1 of 1

% Ownership All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity 5 が発 1 器 200 12% 2% # Hide Ended Relationships F Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: £\$ AVS OFT Report - 2/20/2012 2:21:04 PM Export Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co 120922) Modesol D'Éritté THE OF MICH SERVICE (139830) James F Allen Iv (139830) James F Allen Iv (155367) Michael S Allen Select a format (139831) John C Allen Jr (139831) John C Allen Jr (139829) John C Allen (139829) John C Allen Related Entity Find | Next President CEO Description Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder Þ Director Search Criteria: S Primary Entity & Related Entity > 100% of 1 & 1 (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) J.F. Albern Co. (139828) JF Allen Co (139828) JF Allea Co (130928) IF Allow Co (139628) J F Allen Co Parent Entity : 14 :: 4 1 ij f allen co

Begin Date End Date

1/1/1985

1/1/1988

1/1/1980

1/1/1980

1/1/1988

10/1/1901 171/1980

Vice President	Delbert Leatherman	E102/1/1
Director	Delibert Leatherman	

11/30/1996 9661/06/11

3/1/2003 3/1/2003

(155365) Gregory S Hadjis.

(155365) Gregory S Hadjis

White President

Secretary

Director

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co

130838) IF (III)

(155366) Mary E Lydon (155366) Mary E Lydon

SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRES 777,1085

	AgencyDEP REQ.P.O#_DEP15726
DID BOND	101111111111111111111111111111111111111
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. That we, the undersigned	d, J F Allen Company
of P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon WV 26201-2049	as Principal, and Western Surety
of 2 Chatham Center, Suite 1400, Pittsburgh PAa corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
akota_ with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	
truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
ent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
726, Tub run Highwall & Refuse in Tucker County WV,	
ng to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cid shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or at created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the separal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full

### **BID BOND**

of P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of 2 Chatham Center, Suite 1400, Pittsburgh PA	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota_ with its principal office in the City of Sioux Fa	alls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% amount t	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselve:	
	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15726, Tub run Highwall & Refuse in Tucker County	/ WV,,
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations and effect. It is expressly understood and sorred that the life is a sorress of the life is a sorres	ation shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full iability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	own, or me server and and an elamination during the first the
The County for the color and heading the later	L
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have be	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
20th day of February 20 12	as producted as digitod by that proper conducts, and
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Atlen Company
ii	(Name of Principal)
	a let E seath
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	YIGE IDE SIDE LIT
Surely Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	$\bigcap I_{\alpha}$ . $\bigcap$

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, scal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Fulls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation,

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 20th day of Fabruary , 2012.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

, Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Compuny.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

With Mr.

the property of the same of

THE BID.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LISHUR TO-WIT:
I, Talles after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of; and,; and,
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: (Company Name)
Title: 10=510=11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Marh, 2012.
By Commission expires MCV 2, 202  OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia KAREEN DAVISSON  TO CON TOURS
My Commission Expires May 2, 2021  THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

23

RFQ No.	
AFQ NO	 

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature: Dellect Effect Date: 3/6/2017
State of WEST VIRGILIA
County of Lpsus, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this de day of March , 2012.
My Commission expires May 2 , 2021.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC TOYCON Wallesson

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation DEP15726

DEP15726

····PAGE······

SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE **GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

800 800		25304	304-926-	0499
6.60				
02/27/2012	ERMS OF BALE	VIA	F.O.8:	REIGHTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 03/06	the first of the control of the cont	BID OPENING	a count conserve the title that the same in	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NU	MAEA U	NIT-PRICE	THUDMA
	ADDENDUM NO.	1		
PHASE 1 TO	SUED FOR THE TUB RUN DISTRIBUTE Q&A'S FROM NO TO DISTRIBUTE PRE-	M PRE-BID MEET	ING HELD:	
BID OPENING	REMAINS UNCHANGED:3,	/06/2012 AT 1:	BOPM	
	END OF ADDENDUM 1	10.1		
001	JB 962-73			
RECLAMATION	RESTORATION OF LAND	& OTHER PROPI	ERTIES	
***** THIS	IS THE END OF RFQ	DEP15726 ***	*** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TH	ERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE 1. L	
TITLE	Facebox 5	304-472-85	DRESS CHANGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE